504394077 06/01/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4440774

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GE ZHOU	06/01/2017
SHANGYUAN HUANG	06/01/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LIGHTEL TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
Street Address:	2210 LIND AVE SW, SUITE 100
City:	RENTON
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98057

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15611750

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)374-2899

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 206-622-2900

Email: DPAI@PAILAW.COM

Correspondent Name: CHAO-CHANG DAVID PAI

Address Line 1: 1001 FOURTH AVENUE, SUITE 3200
Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98154

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	IP115343	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHAO-CHANG DAVID PAI	
SIGNATURE:	/Chao-Chang David Pai/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/01/2017	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment-20170601#page1.tif source=Assignment-20170601#page2.tif

PATENT 504394077 REEL: 042569 FRAME: 0353

Sample Form (former PTO/SB/15) (08-03)

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional) IP115343			
Whereas, I/We,Ge ZhouofRenton, Was	shington , hereafter			
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in OPTICAL FIBER CONNECTOR INSPECTOR WITH TWO-DIMENSIONAL SCANNING FUNCTION				
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on				
Application Number				
for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on	June 1, 2017, and			
Whereas, Lightel Technologies, Inc. of Renton, Washington	here referred			
to "assignee" whose mailing address is 2210 Lind Ave SW, Suite 100, Rento	n, WA 98057 is			
desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;				
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$ 10.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledge, and other good and valuable consideration, I/We, the applicant(s), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire rights, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States. I/We hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.				
Executed this /st day of June	, 20 <u>17</u>			
at Renton, WA				
	Signature Signature			
State of				
SS: Printed Name/R County of <u>A/ 7////</u>)	legistration No., if applicable			
Before me personally appeared said <u>るた Z i+3 0 は</u>	and the second second second			
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this				
day of	NOTARY &			
Seal	1 2 30/201			
Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest or their represent more than one signature is required, See below*.	tative(s) are required. About Hisiple forms if			

✓ Total of 2 forms are submitted.

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

Sample Form (former PTO/SB/15) (08-03)

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional) IP115343			
Whereas, I/We, Shangyuan Huang of Seattle, Was	hington, hereafter			
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in				
OPTICAL FIBER CONNECTOR INSPECTOR WITH TWO-DIMENSION	DNAL SCANNING FUNCTION			
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on				
Application Number				
for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on	June 1, 2017, and			
Whereas, Lightel Technologies, Inc. of Renton, Washington	here referred			
to "assignee" whose mailing address is 2210 Lind Ave SW, Suite 100, Rento	n, WA 98057js			
desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;				
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$ 10.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledge, and other good and valuable consideration, I/We, the applicant(s), by these presents do self, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire rights, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States. I/We hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.				
Executed this	, 20 <u>17</u>			
at Renton, WA	······································			
	Signature			
Otate of	an Huang			
SS: Printed Name/R	legistration No., if applicable			
Before me personally appeared said <u>らいみルムソリカルーHVA</u>	V 6. Marining			
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this	AN WORERTHAM			
Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest or their represent more than one signature is required, See below*.	tative(s) are required. Slittpir multiple forms if			

Total of 2 forms are submitted.

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

PATENT REEL: 042569 FRAME: 0355